Clean Power Alliance
Power Share Rates

Rates shown do not include SCE delivery charges, Generation Municipal Surcharge (GMS), or the
CCA Customer Responsibility Surcharge (CCA-CRS). Rate information for SCE delivery charges, GMS,
and the CCA-CRS, including the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA), can be found at

Www.sce.com.
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Introduction and Key Information

This document contains the applicable rates and credits for customers participating in the Clean Power
Alliance Power Share program. These rates and credits are continuously calibrated to ensure that Power Share
program participants are receiving a 20% overall bill discount, on top of their existing rate. Customers enrolled
in Power Share receive 100% renewable energy produced in communities defined as “disadvantaged”
according to California Assembly Bill (AB) 327 within Clean Power Alliance or Southern California Edison (SCE)
service territory.

Please see the official Power Share Tariff at cleanpoweralliance.org/powershare for full program eligibility
requirements and program terms and conditions.

The rates and credits shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com
for delivery rates and schedules. Enroliment in Power Share does not change your existing SCE rate type.

Rate Period Definitions

Please see Clean Power Alliance’s full rate schedules at
cleanpoweralliance.org/residential-rates for additional rate
information.

Seasons

e Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of
each year.

e Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on
June 1 of the following year.

Holidays

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third
Monday in February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in
September), Veterans Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day
(December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No
change will be made for holidays falling on Saturday.

Page |2 cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788



Power Share - Domestic Tiered Rates

All energy charges in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical
Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.
Effective as of February 1, 2021.

Customers will receive the Tier 1 credit applied to any usage up to the baseline allocation. If baseline allocation
is exceeded, customers will receive the Tier 2 credit applied to any usage that exceeds the baseline allocation,
and if applicable the High Usage credit will be applied to any usage that exceed the Tier 2 allocation.

DOMESTIC

These are your rates and credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.
Period Generation Rate Tier 1 Credit Tier 2 Credit High Usage Credit
All $0.071840 ($0.032712) ($0.041372) ($0.051400)

These are your rates and credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

Period Generation Rate Tier 1 Credit Tier 2 Credit High Usage Credit

All $0.071840 ($0.039310) ($0.050194) ($0.062428)

These are your rates and credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE
or FERA discounts.
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Period Generation Rate Tier 1 Credit Tier 2 Credit High Usage Credit

Al $0.071840 ($0.047700) ($0.060936) ($0.075856)
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Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates

All energy charges in $/kwh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical
Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Effective as of February 1, 2021.

TOU-D-4

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

e On-Peak: 4.00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
e Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends/holidays
e Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter

weekdays and weekends/holidays

e Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends/holidays

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE

discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Mid-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
Adjustment

Summer
$0.094247
$0.031132
$0.014614
N/A

$0.010365

Winter
N/A
$0.050158
$0.025561
$0.010780

$0.010365

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA

discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Mid-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
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Summer
$0.082784
$0.021187
$0.006353
N/A

$0.011854

Winter
N/A
$0.039755
$0.017037
$0.002764

$0.011854
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Adjustment

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE

or FERA discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Mid-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
Adjustment
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Summer
$0.067232
$0.008288

($0.003604)
N/A

$0.014456

Winter
N/A
$0.026056
$0.006620
($0.006764)

$0.014456
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TOU-D-5

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

e On-Peak: 500 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
e Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends/holidays
e Off-Peak: 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter

weekdays and weekends/holidays

e Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends/holidays

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE

discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Mid-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
Adjustment

Summer
$0.170841
$0.065394
$0.007855
N/A

$0.010365

Winter
N/A
$0.093199
$0.023137
$0.005269

$0.010365

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA

discounts.

Period
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Summer

Winter
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On-Peak $0.157323 N/A

Mid-Peak $0.054411 $0.081548

Off-Peak ($0.000421) $0.014494

Super Off-Peak N/A ($0.002624)
Baseline Credit $0.011854 $0.011854

Adjustment

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE
or FERA discounts.

Period Summer Winter
On-Peak $0.138180 N/A
Mid-Peak $0.039700 $0.065668
Off-Peak ($0.010402) $0.003870
Super Off-Peak N/A ($0.011936)
Baseline Credit $0.014456 $0.014456
Adjustment

TOU-D-PRIME

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
e On-Peak: 4.00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
e Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
e Off-Peak: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter
weekdays and weekends
e Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE

discounts.
Period Summer Winter
On-Peak $0.150370 N/A
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Mid-Peak $0.051356 $0.118811
Off-Peak $0.009353 $0.006158
Super Off-Peak N/A $0.006158

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA

discounts.
Period Summer Winter
On-Peak $0.138551 N/A
Mid-Peak $0.041918 $0.107669
Off-Peak $0.00313 $0.000068
Super Off-Peak N/A $0.000068

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE
or FERA discounts.

Period Summer Winter
On-Peak $0.122378 N/A
Mid-Peak $0.029906 $0.092678
Off-Peak ($0.003312) ($0.006094)
Super Off-Peak N/A ($0.006094)

TOU-D-A

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

e On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e Super Off-Peak. 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

Page |9 cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788



e Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE

discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
Adjustment

Summer
$0.125629
$0.007772
$0.016304

$0.010365

Winter
$0.059064
$0.003731

$0.017172

$0.010365

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA

discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
Adjustment

Summer
$0.112267
($0.000213)
$0.012179

$0.011854

Winter
$0.050010
($0.003326)
$0.013024

$0.011854

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE

or FERA discounts.

Period
On-Peak
Off-Peak
Super Off-Peak

Baseline Credit
Adjustment
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Summer
$0.090240
($0.012842)
$0.006296

$0.014456

Winter
$0.035514
($0.014334)
$0.007100

$0.014456
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TOU-D-B

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

e On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

Super Off-Peak: 70:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. - all year, every day
Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE
discounts.

Period Summer Winter

On-Peak $0.247593 $0.048836
Off-Peak $0.028992 $0.019998
Super Off-Peak ($0.005985) ($0.005471)

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA
discounts.

Period Summer Winter

On-Peak $0.235862 $0.041885
Off-Peak $0.024056 $0.015278
Super Off-Peak ($0.009575) ($0.009073)

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE
or FERA discounts.

Period

Summer Winter
On-Peak $0.216686 $0.031062
Off-Peak $0.016754 $0.008354
Super Off-Peak ($0.014524) ($0.014044)
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