# Clean Power Alliance Power Share Rates

Rates shown do not include SCE delivery charges, Generation Municipal Surcharge (GMS), or the CCA Customer Responsibility Surcharge (CCA-CRS). Rate information for SCE delivery charges, GMS, and the CCA-CRS, including the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA), can be found at www.sce.com.

#### **Table of Contents**

Rate Type	Page Number
Introduction and Key Information	2
Domestic Tiered Rates	3
Domestic TOU Rates	4

# **Introduction and Key Information**

This document contains the applicable rates and credits for customers participating in the Clean Power Alliance Power Share program. These rates and credits are continuously calibrated to ensure that Power Share program participants are receiving a 20% overall bill discount, on top of their existing rate. Customers enrolled in Power Share receive 100% renewable energy produced in communities defined as "disadvantaged" according to California Assembly Bill (AB) 327 within Clean Power Alliance or Southern California Edison (SCE) service territory.

Please see the official Power Share Tariff at cleanpoweralliance.org/powershare for full program eligibility requirements and program terms and conditions.

The rates and credits shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and schedules. Enrollment in Power Share does not change your existing SCE rate type.

### **Rate Period Definitions**

Please see Clean Power Alliance's full rate schedules at cleanpoweralliance.org/residential-rates for additional rate information.

#### Seasons

- **Summer:** season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year.
- **Winter:** season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1 of the following year.

## **Holidays**

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents' Day (third Monday in February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made for holidays falling on Saturday.

# **Power Share – Domestic Tiered Rates**

All energy charges in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. Effective as of February 1, 2021.

Customers will receive the Tier 1 credit applied to any usage up to the baseline allocation. If baseline allocation is exceeded, customers will receive the Tier 2 credit applied to any usage that exceeds the baseline allocation, and if applicable the High Usage credit will be applied to any usage that exceed the Tier 2 allocation.

### **DOMESTIC**

These are your rates and credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.

Period	Generation Rate	Tier 1 Credit	Tier 2 Credit	High Usage Credit
All	\$0.071840	(\$0.032712)	(\$0.041372)	(\$0.051400)

These are your rates and credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

Period	Generation Rate	Tier 1 Credit	Tier 2 Credit	High Usage Credit
All	\$0.071840	(\$0.039310)	(\$0.050194)	(\$0.062428)

These are your rates and credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE or FERA discounts.

Period	Generation Rate	Tier 1 Credit	Tier 2 Credit	High Usage Credit
All	\$0.071840	(\$0.047700)	(\$0.060936)	(\$0.075856)

# **Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates**

All energy charges in \$/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. Effective as of February 1, 2021.

#### TOU-D-4

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
- Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends/holidays
- **Off-Peak**: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends/holidays
- Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends/holidays

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.094247	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.031132	\$0.050158
Off-Peak	\$0.014614	\$0.025561
Super Off-Peak	N/A	\$0.010780
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.010365	\$0.010365

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.082784	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.021187	\$0.039755
Off-Peak	\$0.006353	\$0.017037
Super Off-Peak	N/A	\$0.002764
Baseline Credit	\$0.011854	\$0.011854

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE or FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.067232	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.008288	\$0.026056
Off-Peak	(\$0.003604)	\$0.006620
Super Off-Peak	N/A	(\$0.006764)
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.014456	\$0.014456

#### **TOU-D-5**

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
- Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends/holidays
- Off-Peak: 8:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends/holidays
- Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends/holidays

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.170841	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.065394	\$0.093199
Off-Peak	\$0.007855	\$0.023137
Super Off-Peak	N/A	\$0.005269
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.010365	\$0.010365

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

On-Peak	\$0.157323	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.054411	\$0.081548
Off-Peak	(\$0.000421)	\$0.014494
Super Off-Peak	N/A	(\$0.002624)
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.011854	\$0.011854

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE or FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.138180	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.039700	\$0.065668
Off-Peak	(\$0.010402)	\$0.003870
Super Off-Peak	N/A	(\$0.011936)
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.014456	\$0.014456

## **TOU-D-PRIME**

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays
- Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. winter weekdays and summer and winter weekends
- **Off-Peak**: 9:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. summer weekdays and weekends. 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter weekdays and weekends
- Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter weekdays and weekends

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.150370	N/A

Mid-Peak	\$0.051356	\$0.118811
Off-Peak	\$0.009353	\$0.006158
Super Off-Peak	N/A	\$0.006158

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.138551	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.041918	\$0.107669
Off-Peak	\$0.003113	\$0.000068
Super Off-Peak	N/A	\$0.000068

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE or FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.122378	N/A
Mid-Peak	\$0.029906	\$0.092678
Off-Peak	(\$0.003312)	(\$0.006094)
Super Off-Peak	N/A	(\$0.006094)

## TOU-D-A

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
- Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

• Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.125629	\$0.059064
Off-Peak	\$0.007772	\$0.003731
Super Off-Peak	\$0.016304	\$0.017172
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.010365	\$0.010365

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.112267	\$0.050010
Off-Peak	(\$0.000213)	(\$0.003326)
Super Off-Peak	\$0.012179	\$0.013024
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.011854	\$0.011854

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE or FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.090240	\$0.035514
Off-Peak	(\$0.012842)	(\$0.014334)
Super Off-Peak	\$0.006296	\$0.007100
Baseline Credit Adjustment	\$0.014456	\$0.014456

#### TOU-D-B

Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

- On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
- Super Off-Peak: 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
- Off-Peak: All other hours all year, every day

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving CARE discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.247593	\$0.048836
Off-Peak	\$0.028992	\$0.019998
Super Off-Peak	(\$0.005985)	(\$0.005471)

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program AND receiving FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.235862	\$0.041885
Off-Peak	\$0.024056	\$0.015278
Super Off-Peak	(\$0.009575)	(\$0.009073)

These are your rates/credits if you are enrolled in the Power Share program but NOT receiving either CARE or FERA discounts.

Period	Summer	Winter
On-Peak	\$0.216686	\$0.031062
Off-Peak	\$0.016754	\$0.008354
Super Off-Peak	(\$0.014524)	(\$0.014044)